BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Station Operations Manual
Components
SECTION C 18.051
Issue 3, May, 1960
AT& TCo Standard
STATION CORDS
1.00 GENERAL

TABLE B
STANDARD COLOR STATION APPARATUS
Tel Sets, 500 Type Keys Coin Tel Sets Tel
6040, Collectors Speakerphone 600 Set Color Code Button Wall 6050 223G,233G Components Type 701B
Sets Type
0-1 4-6
Black 3 • • • • • •
Ivory 50 • • • • • •
Moss 51 • • • • • • • Green
Gray 52 SAGE Handsets Only
Cherry 53 • • • • Red
Mahogany
54 • • • Brown
Pastel 56 • • • • Yellow
White 58 • • • • •
Rose 59 • • • • • Pink
Light 60 • • • • • • • • Beige
Light 61 • • • • • • Gray
Aqua 62 • • • Blue
Gold 63
Turquoise 64 •
Page 3
I
SECTION C18.051
202
203
206
Table C
TableD
Page4
TABLE C
200 SERIES TELEPHONE SETS
MOUNTING CORDS
Set Straight Length Set Straight Length
Cord Cord
A, B, C, D, E,
D4BD D6W 5'6", 9', 13',
F,G 207 25'
A, B, C, D, E, 5'6", 9', -- A,B, C,D
F
D6W 13', 25' 208 D10J 5'6", 9', 13'
A, B, C, D, M, --
N,P
5'6", 9', 13', 215 A,B,C,DC D4BD
J, K, L D9G 5' 6" 25'
TABLE D
300 SERIES TELEPHONE SETS
MOUNTING CORDS
Set Straight Length Spring Length
Cord Cord
302 E, F, G, H, AA, AC D3BP* D3BR* 5'6", 9', 13'
303
A,B,C,D
D4BK*
304 5'6", 9', 13', 25'
305 E,F,G,H D3BP* D3BR* 5'6", 9', 13'
306 A,B,C,D,G
307 A,B,C,E,F,G
D6AA* 5'3", 9', 13', 25'
309 A, C
328 A, C D14Bt
329 A, C 5'6"
D10G
330 A
332 A,C
D6AA* 5'3", 9', 13', 25'
334 c
* Cords are equipped with combination stay hook and Shook and should be
ordered for field replacement.
t Textile-covered cord.
I
ISS 3, SECTION C18.051
TABLE E